

Euronet Announces Name Change To "Euronet Worldwide"

LEAWOOD, Kansas, USA – October 31, 2000 – Euronet Services Inc. (Nasdaq: EEFT) has announced that it will change its trade name to Euronet Worldwide.

"The name 'Euronet Worldwide' captures our goals of expanding our locations and product lines to meet the needs of our evolving client base," said Michael Brown, Euronet Worldwide's Chairman and CEO. "It more accurately reflects Euronet's growing presence in the global marketplace."

"Not only have we tripled our geographic scope, we have increased our offerings beyond ATM network services and integrated electronic payments," said Brown. "Euronet now provides innovative product solutions for the four fastest growing segments in financial transaction processing: ATM / POS outsourcing, wireless and Internet banking, bill payment solutions, and GSM mobile operator solutions."

The company designed the transaction infrastructure, which allows consumers to access and manage their personal finances through a variety of touchpoints, such as ATMs, telephones, the Internet, mobile phones and other wireless devices. "These integrated products differentiate us from all other financial transaction solution providers, and we currently have no competition," said Brown. "We provide consumers the personal freedom to securely access their financial information and conduct transactions – any time, any place."

The corporate name of the Company will remain Euronet Services Inc. until further notice, but the Company will immediately begin using Euronet Worldwide as its trade name in communications with customers and the public. Euronet and Euronet Worldwide are trademarks or registered trademarks of Euronet Services, Inc.

About Euronet Worldwide

Euronet Worldwide is a global leader in the rapidly evolving arena of electronic financial transactions. The company provides software and service solutions to a wide array of industries from retail banking to mobile operators, enabling them to offer customers secure access to their personal financial information – any time, any place. Euronet operates transaction-processing centers on three continents including owning and operating the largest independent ATM network in Europe. With corporate headquarters in Leawood, Kansas, USA, and European headquarters in Budapest, Hungary, Euronet Worldwide employs 450 people in 20 locations. Additional information is available at the company's web site, www.euronetworldwide.com.